

## EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

**Office of the Board of Education** 

250 Grove Street East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Phone: (201) 804-3100 www.erboe.net

November 20, 2023

## SUNSHINE NOTICE

Please make note of the following Public Notice in accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act.

## CHANGE OF TIME - DECEMBER 14, 2023 PUBLIC SESSION MEETING TO COMMENCE AT 5:30 P.M.

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, P. L. 1975 c.231, this is to advise that the East Rutherford Board of Education will <u>change the</u> December 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Public Session Meeting to be held at 5:30 p.m. The next scheduled meeting is the Public Session Meeting to be held at the Board of Education Building located at 250 Grove Street, E. Rutherford, NJ 07073 on January 03, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

By Order of the Board of Education

Alessandro Verace School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Copies of this notice are being sent to the East Rutherford Borough Clerk's Office, Police Headquarters, Public Library, and North Jersey Media News.